

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4682 OF 2006

PUNJAB FINANCIAL CORPORATION Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAY KAY SYNTHETICS AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv. (not present)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to take instructions as to whether in the claim lodged against M/s. Roses Floriculture Ltd., the appellant has sought for the attachment of the concerned title deeds or not.

Put up after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master